

## The Sewerage and Water Board of New Orleans

625 St. Joseph Street New Orleans, LA 70165

August 1, 2024

Clerk of Council City Hall, Room 1E09 1300 Perdido Street New Orleans, LA 70112 *Submitted via Electronic Mail* 

> Re: Sewerage and Water Board of New Orleans Quarterly Report on Operations, Q2 2024

Dear Clerk of Council,

Pursuant to La. R.S. 33:4091(C), please find the Quarterly Report on Operations for the Sewerage and Water Board of New Orleans. This report includes information and updates on operations for Q2 (April, May, June) 2024.

We respectfully request that this report be received at the next regularly scheduled meeting of the New Orleans City Council. If you have any questions about this report or request, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Regards,

Ghzsankil.

Ghassan Korban Executive Director, Sewerage and Water Board of New Orleans

cc: Helena N. Moreno Jean Paul "JP" Morrell Oliver Thomas Joseph I. Giarrusso III Lesli Harris Freddie King III Eugene J. Green Erin Spears Byron Minor Jared Reese

Board of Directors: Hon LaToya Cantrell - President, Lynes R. Sloss - President Pro Tempore, Hon.Freddie King III, Robin Barnes, Alejandra Guzman, Janet Howard, Chadrick Kennedy, Joseph Peychaud, Tamika Duplessis, Ph.D. Maurice Sholas, M.D., Ph.D., Tyler Antrup